OP \$40.00 4334873

ETAS ID: TM528926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of "for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged" previously recorded on Reel 006674 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGFA NV		06/12/2019	Company: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGFA Corporation	
Street Address:	611 River Drive	
Internal Address:	Center 3, 3rd Floor	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4334873	DURATEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2017129444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2017121616

Email: efiling@ndslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Davis

Address Line 1: Suite 100
Address Line 2: 1 Gatehall Drive

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony J. Davis

SIGNATURE: /Anthony J. Davis/

DATE SIGNED: 06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark assignment (updated) (00520243xD874B)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0591 source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0592

Assignment of IP rights

We, the undersigned

AGFA NV., a Belgian company with registered seat at Septestraat 27, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium (the Assignor),

owner of the following trademarks:

Country	Trademark	Int CI	Application No.	Registration No.
Canada	DURATEX	17, 24	1672062	TMA906833
USA	DURATEX	17, 24	85/738255	4334873
China	DURATEX (Chinese Characters)	17	16934043	16934043
China	DURATEX (Chinese Characters)	24	16934042	16934042
China	DURATEX (design)	24	19111389	19111689
China	DURATEX (design)	17	19111688	19111688

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the above listed trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by those trademarks, to:

Agfa Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its offices at 611 River Drive, Center 3, 3rd Floor, Elmwood Park, New Jersey, USA (the Assignee).

Mortsel, June 12, 2019

AGFA NV

Rudi Goedeweeck

General Manager Intellectual Property Dept.

Agfa Corporation

Gwille Merten:

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0593

900503172 06/19/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM528352

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900500925

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGFA NV		06/12/2019	Corporation: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGFA Corporation	
Street Address:	611 River Drive	
Internal Address:	Center 3, 3rd Floor	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4334873	DURATEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2017129444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201-712-1616
Email: efiling@ndslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Davis
Address Line 1: 1 Gatehall Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony J. Davis

SIGNATURE: /Anthony J. Davis/

DATE SIGNED: 06/19/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=SRFPP08119061816530#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/24/2019 REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0594